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TO	:	Mogokare Richard Seleke
DIRECTOR-GENERAL 

          FROM	:	Justin De Allende
		PLO

RE	:	PARLIAMENTARY QUESTION NO 440

DATE	:	30 March 2017

   ================================================================

To provide the Minister with a response to Parliamentary Question Number 440
	COVER MEMO AND THE PACKAGING OF PQ BY:

Department of Public Enterprises 

	

……………………………….
Deputy Director-General:
Date:
	COMMENTS:


………………………………………..

	

…………………………………
Mogokare Richard Seleke
Director-General
Date:
	APPROVED/DECLINED/COMMENTS

…………………………………………..
…………………………………………..
………………………………………….
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DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO.: 440

DATE OF PUBLICATION:  10 MARCH 2017


440.     Mr D J Maynier (DA) to ask the Minister of Public Enterprises:

	
	Whether any state-owned companies reporting to her procured any services from and/or made any payments to the Decolonisation Fund if not, in each case, why not; if so, what (a) services were procured, (b) was the total cost, (c) is the detailed breakdown of such costs, (d) was the purpose of the payments, (e) was the total amount paid and (f) is the detailed breakdown of such payments in each case?                                       NW496E




REPLY:
ALEXKOR SOC LTD
No services were procured as there were no specific needs.
(a)	NIL
(b) 	NIL
(c)	NIL
(d)	NIL
(e)	NIL
(f)	NIL




DENEL SOC LTD
No services were procured as there were no specific needs.
(a)	NIL
(b) 	NIL
(c)	NIL
(d)	NIL
(e)	NIL
(f)	NIL

ESKOM
Eskom has not procured any services from nor made any payments to the Decolonisation Fund.

Eskom has not raised a need that would require Commercial to procure services from the Decolonisation Fund.  

(a)	NIL
(b) 	NIL
(c)	NIL
(d)	NIL
(e)	NIL
(f)	NIL

SAFCOL SOC LTD
No services were procured as there were no specific needs.
(a)	NIL
(b) 	NIL
(c)	NIL
(d)	NIL
(e)	NIL
(f)	NIL









SAX SOC LTD
South African Express Airways did not procure any services from and/or make any payments to the Decolonisation Fund.  

The airline’s is presently facing challenges pertaining to both its liquidity and profitability. As a result, the airline is currently not in a financial position to support expenditure that does not directly support the airline’s core functionality.

(a)	NIL
(b) 	NIL
(c)	NIL
(d)	NIL
(e)	NIL
(f)	NIL

TRANSNET
Transnet has not procured any services from and/or made any payments to the Decolonisation Fund.  The company is not in the list of Transnet’s service providers.

(a)	NIL
(b) 	NIL
(c)	NIL
(d)	NIL
(e)	NIL
(f)	NIL



	Remarks: 

	
	
	Reply: Approved / Not Approved




	

	
	
	

	Mr Mogokare Richard Seleke
	
	
	Ms Lynne Brown, MP
	

	Director-General
	
	
	Minister of Public Enterprises

	Date:
	
	
	Date:
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